Ak FINAL ROUND RESULTS  #sks
+: Box Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # B513 Gary Buer Lake Preston SD '34 Ford i 006 10.531 124.29
RIU v, # 5801 Robin Roll Dickinson ND ‘65 Pont GTO 2 063 2.877 136.09
#1 Qualifier ...... # B513 Gary Buer Lake Preston SD 34 Ford 0.0066 131.2¢%
= No Box Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH  nhin
Champlon ...... # 396DGarratt Borton Mewcastle WY '67 Ford Fairlane 12 -.043 10.533 127.08
RIU o, # K511 Karen England Plerre SD 01 Mustang 28 -.005 12.943 10395
#1 Quualifier ...... # V515Kole Vogel Murray 1A *84 Chev Camaro 0.00t 115,38
& Trophy Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champlon ... # 1376 Mike O/'Connor Hot Springs 5D ‘82 Camaro 12 114 11.573 116.%8
RIU . # 400 Curt Rees Fort Plerre SD 769 Cuda 1é -.209 15.342 84.11
#1 Qualifier ...... # 629 Bruce Lindhelm Pierre SD 68 AMC AMX 0.000 109.58
2 Junior ShootOut .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5902 Tonathan Huse Onida SD '12 Huddleston 12 626 7.960 78.12
RIU (v, # 5087 Zach Zebroski Pierre SD (39 Visions 5 049 7.888 81.08
#1 Qualifier ...... # 539 Cassandra Jurgens Watertown SD 051D 0.000 81,22




Junior ShoeotOut Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

28/MAY/2016

# Class Qfy  DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR REACTION

5608 7SO 20
5087 380 5
5224 350 15
5330 J8C 6
8721 180 16
5318 iSO 11

53¢ 180 i
5902 ]SO0 12
5297 180 2
5400 50 8

560 150 18
1374 180 13
5207 180 3
5103 150 9
5236 180 19

563 180 7
5201 JSO 17

545 180G 14
5045 180 4
5087 15O s
5021 153G o
5330 180 6
5318 50 it
5902 150 12

5&6% 180 7
5400 180 8
1374 150 13
5103 I8¢ 9

s @t ROUND 3un

e &

Evan Huse
Lincoln Schoenhard

Zach Zebroski
Moah Horsley

Jordin Jurgens
Damen Horsley

Chelsey Mohr
{assandra Jurgens

Jonathan Huse
Dragr Monson

Parker Odde
RhyAnna Schoenhard

Raelynn Vines
Rvelee Case

Trevor Harry
Caden Benke

Case Depoy
Hayley DePoy

Justin Ehiers
Miranda Vines

Zach Zebros!
Evan Huse

i

Tordin Jurgens

Chelsey Mohr

Tonathan Huse
Case Depoy

Parker Odde
Raelynn Yines

Trevor Harry
Justin Ellers

Jordin Jurgens

Pierre 5D

Pierre SD
Pierre 5D

Watertown 5D
Pierre SD

Mitchell SD
Watertown SD

Onida SD
Groton SD

Aberdeen 5D
Pierre SD

Eagle Butte &
Rapid City SD

Groton SD
Sioux Falls 8D

Lantry SD
Lantry SD

Plerre SD
Eagle Butte SD

Onida SD

Watertown SD
Mitchell 5D

Onida SD

Lantry SD

Aberdeen SD
Eagle Butte §

Groton 5D
Plerre SD

Watertown SD

‘0% Visions
‘0O MT

141D
I MT

101D
0sID

12 Huddleston
GEMT

'R0 Motivational
D

D
o

jiy
i

D
0z MT

09 Visions
07 MT

[ER—y

R
b}

14
10

B

12 Huddleston
1o

TG0 Motivational
i

b
‘011D

145D

341

072
.084

1 Rhino

RO
.00%

Craws
Briggs

025
Craws foul -.065
1 HP
McGee

000
073

035
096

i
520

149
531

217

foult -.0858

foul

foul

T HP REXE]

« 58

8.91
13.40

7.50
14.20

8.91
12.28

9.22
8.02

7.92
7.93

8.94
9.25

8.909 74.08
13,108 46,57
7.900 81.87
14092 45.30
8.945 73.00
12.232 50.55
9192 7403
8.047 80.54
8.037 7674
7.924 82.07
9.022 7342
9.193  68.56
10,954 B57.68
12,125 B55.20
8093 79.00
9.134 7062
9955  69.61
8.338 78.60
8.981 7438
9.586  69.54

T2.%0




5087 150 5
5400 180 8

5902 1sC 12
5103 380 9

150 5
IS0 6

5902 I8C 2
Single

an FINALS
180 iz
150 5

2 ROUND 4

Zach Zebroski
Parker Odde

Jonathan Huse
Trevor Harry
Zach Zebroski

Jordin Jurgens

Jonathan Huse

Jonathan Huse
Zach Zebroski

Plerre SD
Aberdeen SD

COnida 8D
Groton SD

Pierre SD
Watertown SD

Onida SD

Onida SD
Plerre SD

09 Visions 1 Rhino L12
00 Motivational foul =012
12 Huddleston i HP 085
I 016

09 Visions 1 Rhino =045
141D Craws foul 027
12 Huddleston i HP D37

."1 2 Hi:xddiesmn 1 HP 026

‘09 Visions 1 Rhino L49

7.90
8.95

7.96
7.99

7.92
7.90

7.846
8.872

7.958
7.915

7.960
7.688

81.97
74.24

78.96
81.02

78.12
81.08



Trophy Shootout Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

28/MAY/2016

i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

]

ET.

MPH

* W{NNERS of each pair appear Fn’sl

B S ROUND 120
1376 T/S 12 Make O'Connor
629 T/8 1 Bruce Lindholm
736 T/S 2 Keith Lindholm
csag 178 13 Mike Schmidt
742 T/S s  Adrienne Lindholm
208 T/8 17 Holly Russell
744 T/S 4 Eric Melson
743 T/S 15 Carey Bretsch
&30 T/8 3 Lucas Lindholm
732 T/s 14 Hunter Monson
745 T/S 19 Daniel Meugebauer
PA5E  T/8 8 Tom Petty
502  1/8 11 Martin W. Jurisch

Single

400 7S 16 Curt Rees
613 /S 5 Brennan Gray
516 T/8 ¢ Raymond Lindholm
739 T/S 20 Lasey Lindholm
BROF T/§ 7 Rick Pitzer
746 T/5 18 Ross Neugebauer

= ROUND 2

TS ¢ Raymond Lindholm

744 TS 4 Eric Mebon
742 TS 5 Adrienne Lindholm
502 T/S 1 Martin W, Jurisch

Curt Rees

Single
1376 7/8 12 Mike O'Connor
Singl
736 T/% 2 Helth Lindholm
BEGT S 7 Rick Pitzer

Lucas Lindholm
19 Daniel Neugebauer

Hot Springs SD
Pierre 5D

Rapid City SD
Plerre SD

Rapid City SD
Mewcastle WY

Walker MRN
Brookings SD

Plerre SD
Groton SD

Pierre SD
Clio 1A

Mew Underwood SD

Fort Plerre SD

Plerre SD

Rapid City SD
Rapid City 8D

Glenwood A
Pierre SD

F&a;}zd Czt}f D
Walker MN

Rapid City SD
Mew Underwood SD

Fort Plerre 5D

Hot Springs SD

Rapid City 5D
Glenwood 1A

Flerre 8D
Plerre SD

82 Camaro 383 Chey 288
68 AMC AMX foul -.030
"72 AMC Gremiin A1h
789 Ford Festiva 183

128

'&68 Ford Fairlane D68
98 Audi A4 400
08 BMW 784
70 AMC Hornet 527
(36 Ford Mustang foul =003
12 BMW 196
07 Chey Silv A7
770 Chev ElCamino 502 GM 192
69 Cuda 586
15 Chrysler 200 foul -016
'67 Rambler Rebel 401 44
81 Merc 275
02 Suz (026
30 Buell Blasx 265

'&7 Rambler Rebel 401 437
98 Audi Ad 128
218

"0 Chev ElCamine 502 GM foul 009
69 Cuda 253
82 Camaro E83 Chey 09
T2 AMC Gremlin A04
02 Suz 023
70 AMC Hornet EBS
12 BMW 222

12.632 107.59
19.146 6937
16759 83.92
13,909 96.59
16.736 84.34
15.016 91.98
18,171 7941
13.760 101.64
15.558 85.84
16.713 8334

15.068 92.42
15.291 90.68
12.964 104.83
22.877 59.84
16,487 64674
16.885 75.61

12.94

16,56 16.893 8376
1670 16,801 8391

12.60 12763 102,33
14,99 14.673 9586
11.65 11.567 11676
12,60 12,6306 10337
16.24 16,154 7051

16,60 17.164 81.80
1512 16.284 BO.M45




s ROUND 33

T/S 1 Mike O'Connor  Hot Springs SD 82 Camaro 383 Chev .69 11.54 11.583 116.77

T/8 9 Raymond Lindholm Rapid City SD &7 Rambler Rebel 401 44 12,94 12921 96,70
400 T/5 16 Curt Rees Fort Pierre SD 69 Cuda 127 1475 15,048 92,59
736  T/S 2 Keith Lindholm Rapid City SD 72 AMC Gremlin foul =005 12,60 12.699 107.68
742 T/S s  Adrienne Lindholm Rapid City SD 228 1670 16762 8438
&30 T/8 3 Lucas Lindholm Plerre SD 70 AMC Hornet 76 16,60 17.442  B4E7

shninnnn ROUND 4 00n

T/8 12 Mike O'Connor Hot Springs SD 82 Camaro 383 Chev

TS s  Adrienne Lindholm Rapid City SD
400 T/8 16 Curt Rees Fort Pierre SD 169 Cuda 49 1475 14,992 94,57

Single
T/8 1z Mike &FConnor Hot Springs SD ‘82 Camaro 383 Cheyv 14 11,54 11573 116,98

T/8 16 Curt Rees Fort Pierre 8D 769 Cuda foul -209 14.99 15342 84.11



N@ B@X Shootout Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

28/MAY/2016

it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

b/l

ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

: G ROUND 1 ninin
747 N/B 2 Chns Liegi
3081 N/B 7 Randy Nixon
L597 N/B 17 Karalel Pitzer
5008 N/B 2 Rodney Larson
396D N/B 12 Garrett Borton
1199 N/B 27 Kenny Bryant
5426 N/B s  Randy Compson
X589 N/B 2t Lester lverson
B597 N/B 4 Rick Pitzer
5557 N/B 19 Curt England
504E N/B 3 Butch Monson
549 N/B 18 Ray Horsley
1011 N/B o Jeri Vines
5028 N/B 24 Marcia Graves
K511 N/B 28 Karen England
Single
V515 N/B i Kole Vogel
1382 HN/B 16 osh Johnson
737 N/B w  Mike Wylerik
740 N/B 25 Matt Butler
427  WN/B 5 Chick Schultz
116C N/B 20 Jason Carroll
589K N/B 30 Kirby Gdde
741 N/B 15 Dustin Hothenke
HEQT7 W/B 11 Joe Harry
1359 N/B 26 Rick Butler
5600 N/B 23 Todd Casper
1168 N/B 8 Jlay Tieerdsma
1533 MN/B 14 Derek Johnson
C535 MN/B 29 Charles Willey

i2

5

Garrett Borton
Chuck Schuler

H‘tzhnviﬂe LA
Huron SD

Glenwood A
Pierre SD

MNewcastle WY
Ethan SD

Valley City ND
Fairfield ND

Glenwood 1A
Plerre SD

Groton SD
Pierre SD

fagle Butte 8D
Pierre SD

Pierre SD

Murray 1A

Belfield ND

Rapid City 5D
Sioux Falls 8D

Torrington WY
Pierre SD

Aberdeen 5D
Huron SD

Groton SO
Rapid City SD

Lake Preston SD
Springfield SD

Cheyenne WY
Pierre SD

Mewcastle WY
Torrington WY

05 Suz
'82 Yamaha

92 Dodge Dakota
86 Cutlass

67 Ford Fairlane
09 Kaw Ninja

'68 Ply Barracuda
70 Camaro

75 Dodge Dart
'35 Ford Mustang

69 Mustang
780 Yam

74 Mova
84 Mustang

01 Mustang

"84 Chev Camaro

&% Dodge Dart

'55 Chey Belair
71 Duster

'65 Ford Mustang
'97 Ford Mustang

"89 Chev 510
‘67 Ply Barracuda

72 Nova
‘67 Ply Cuda

6% Pont TransAm
82 Camaro

'87 Camaro
‘60 FED

'67 Ford Fairlane
65 Ford Mustang

022
3 Yaw foul ~.004
052

468 Chey foul -049
041

031

037
013

Mopar Hemi
Chev 406

020
204
Ford 408 L7
260

477
foul 088

1150CC
460 Ford

029

foul -.014
023
foul <276

=024
foul 0867

JA57
001

Cortel 508 042
Chev 383 g12

047

foul <112

383

065
046

10.00
10.19

12.87
10.45

10.58
10.56

9.66
2.80

11.32
12.32

10.40
974

11.83
12.55

13.03
11.66
10.55

10.50
12.10

10.65
11.45

1013
1110

9.46
10.88

10.94
9.70

10.022
10.090

12.946
10.483

10.525
9.727

9.720
9.760

11.421
12.312

10.460
9.776

11.818
12.649

13.043
11.775
10.504

10.644
12.116

10.662
11.425

16.162
12.171

10.2446
11.184

9.494
10.823

105962
9.722

134.16
136.07

103.93
126.93

126,17
127.80

138.61
133.96

104.05
108.22

116.00
123.62

111.69
106.24

103.03
103.61
128.38

128.88
114.19

125.69
120.00

131,73
113.13

118.81
115.25

140.36
126.29

122.66
135,70

119.33




LES7 N/B 17 Karalei Pitzer
1011 N/B o Jeri Vines
504E N/B 3 Butch Monson
737 N/B 10 Mike Wylezik
K511 N/B 28 Karen England
5426 N/B s  Randy Compson
B5G7 N/B 4 Rick Pitzer
H507 N/B 1 Joe Harry
1533 N/B 14 Derek Johnson
747 N/B 22 Chris Lieg]
589K N/B 30 Kirby Odde
560C N/B 23 Todd Casper
Y515 N/B 1 Kole Vogel
Single
s ROUND 3

MN/B 1z Garrett Borton
V515 NMN/EB 1 Kole Vogel
504E N/B 3 Butch Monson
1533 N/B 14 Derek Johnson
BEO7 N/B 4 Rick Pitzer
589K N/B 30 Kirby Odde
K511 N/B 22 Karen England
L597 N/B 17 Karalel Pitzer

G ROUND 43

M/B 12 Darvett Borton
504E N/B 3 Butch Monson
K511 N/B 28 Karen England
BEQ7 N/B 4 Rick Pitzer

KBi1 N/B

Karen England

Glenwood 1A
Eagle Butte SD

Groton SD
Rapid City 5D

Plerre SD
Valley City ND

Glenwood 1A
Groton SD

Chevenne WY
Huhnville LA

Aberdeen §D
Lake Preston SD

Murray 1A

Newcastle WY
Murray 1A

Groton SD
Cheyenne WY

Glenwood 1A
Aberdeen SD

Plerre 5D
Glenwood 1A
Mewcastle WY

Groton SD

Plerre SD
Glenwood 1A

Mewcastle WY

Plerre 5D

'92 Dodge Dakota
74 Nova

6% Mustang
'B5 Chev Belair

01 Mustang
'68 Ply Barracuda

775 Dodge Dart
72 Nova

"87 Camaro
05 Suz

B9 Chev S10

1156CC

Ford 408

Mopar Hemi  foul

foul

SBC 427

'69 Pont TransAm  Cortel 508

"84 Chev Camarg

'&7 Ford Fairlane
"84 Chev Camaro

69 Mustang
87 Camaro

75 Dodge Dart
'89 Chev S10

01 Mustang

22 Dodge Dakota

‘67 Ford Fairlane
69 Mustang

01 Mustang
75 Dodge Dart

&7 Ford Falrlane
01 Mustang

137
166

005
012

120
=003

021
139

044
~465

024
25

047

055

foul
Ford 408

foul

SBC 427

Ford 408

-031

-012
-025

016
D43

D85
080

=043
foul 005

12.90
11.80

10.41
10.60

13.03
9.69

11.31
10.13

10.95
10.00

10,13
.46

11.70

12.896
11.785

10.431
10,678

13.008
9.725

11.300
10.095

10.934
17.495

10,165
9.510

11.663

100.58
112.23

121.95
128.77

103.49
139.40

114.54
128.93

122.95
58.91

127.01
140.53

126,79
115.87

114.53
100,79

11574
132.39

103,96
10012




Oahe Speedway

Box Shootout Elimination Results 28/MAY/2016
s CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION v ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i S ROUND 1
5801 B/S 2 Robin Roll Dickinson ND 65 Pont GTO 021 990 9944 127.04
558X B/S 5 John Scott DeMots Lebanon SD 07 FED 004 858  B8.4677 18366
5503 B/S s Travis Mullner Sioux Falls SD '04 Suz Haya 031 10.29 10.299 128.33
585] B/S 3 Josh Buer Lake Preston 8D 36 Mullis 010 7.48 7.451  169.81
B513 B/S 1t Gary Buer Lake Preston SD '34 Ford 388 Chev =359 1046 10.553 125.36
5411 B/S 4 Carly Ellingson Rapid City 5D '70 Ford Mustang foul <009 10.85 10.843 139.21

"B/S 2 RobinRoll

Dickinson ND 65 Pont GTO
8503 B/S 6  Travis Mullner Sioux Falls SD '04 Suz Haya foul -071 10.29 10.264 128.88
B513 B/S 1 Gary Buer Lake Preston SD '34 Ford 388 Chey 009 1046 10506 13370
Single
st FINALS

B513 B/S i Géfy Buer Lake Preston 5D "34 Ford 388 Chev 06 10.50 10.531 “124,29
5801 B/S 2 Robin Roll Dickinson ND '65 Pont GTO D63 990 9877 13609




